# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adnan M.M. Mjalli	03/05/2002
Robert C. Andrews	03/05/2002
Ramesh Gopalaswamy	03/05/2002
Christopher L. Wysong	03/05/2002

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019045

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)841-7020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-841-0300

Email: srollins@ttpharma.com
Correspondent Name: Samuel B. Rollins

Address Line 1: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTP 2001-21-US-B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel B. Rollins

Total Attachments: 6

source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020430 FRAME: 0735

500450814

- 840<u>.</u>00

source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page2.tif source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page3.tif source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page4.tif source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page5.tif source=TTP 2001-21-US-B Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNORS:

# DWARES WALNO. 894961253

**PATENT** 

For:X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

		2902 Ellington		USA Nationality			
		Jamestown, No Address	C 27282				
		3312 Morris Farm Road Jamestown, NC 27282		USA			
(type or print nam	no of assignee	)	Address	0 21 202	Nationality		
Ramesh GOF	PALASWAN	ΛY	210 Jamestow				
(type or print nam	ne of assignee	e)	Jamestown, N Address	C 27282	India Nationality		
Chris WYSO	NG		208 Vineyare I				
(type or print nar	ne of assignee	9)	Winston-Saler Address	n, NC 27104	USA Nationality		
ASSIGNEE:							
TransTech F	Pharma, Inc	2.					
a Delaware corporation			4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkw High Point, NC 27265 Address		way, Suite 110		
(type or print name of assignee)		Nationality					
and the succ	essors, ass	igns and legal re	epresentatives o	of the ASSIGNE	Ε		
		(complete	one of the follo	wing:)			
X	the entire	right, title and int	erest				
	an undivid	ed percei	nt (%) inter	est			
for the United	States and	d its territorial po	ssessions				
	(check the	following bax if	foreign rights ar	re also to be as	signed)		
$\boxtimes$	and in all f	oreign countries	, including all rig	ghts to claim pri	ority		
in and to any	all improve	ments which are	e disclosed in th	e invention ent	itled:		
CARBOXAN	IIDE DERIV	ATIVES AS TH	ERAPEUTIC AC	<u>GENTS</u>			
and which is	found in						
(a)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent app	plication execut	ed on even date	e herewith		
(b)		U.S. patent ap	plication execut	ed on			
,		To comply with ASSIGNOR s	n 37 CFR 3.21 ligning below,	for recordal of hereby author	this assignment, I, an ize and request my		

Page 1 of 6

894351253

		insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no filed on
(q)		International application no. PCT//
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country including the

attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

right to claim priority

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORs further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Pago 2 of 6

894951253

Signed this 5 day of MULL 2002

### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

	his page is n n. 35 USC 2		for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	•		United States
and place of signing	of assignme	ent	High Point, NC
appeared the follow	wing above	named indi	2002, ADNAN M. M. MJAILLI, personally vidual, to me known to be the person who is ng assignment instrument and acknowledged to
he executed the sa	□ me of <sub>i</sub> his	she () her	
			·

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 3 of 6

MARKES 1012 NO. 894361253

Signed this May of Man 2002

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Robert C. Andrews

#### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

of execution, 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	United States
and place of signing of assignment	High Point, NC
Before me this St. day of Narch appeared the following above named individual described in and who executed the foregoing me that	ual, to me known to be the person who is
ne	

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

States of America

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 4 of 6

894961253

Signed this 5th day of March, 2002

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Rameh Montary

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

of execution, 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	United States  Hyl Bunt, NC
Before me this 5th day of March personally appeared the following above name who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that	ed individual, to me known to be the person
ny he n she executed the same of his n her	

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 5 of 6

		8	9	1	Ĵ	6	٠ -	2	5	3
Section a size of her	July Julian Christia			THE CALLS	*ecde.√**	omerroet.	5. 1787214 <b>-</b>			

Signed this 5 day of March, 2002

Chris Wysong

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page in of execution. 35 USC		assignment and is	only prima faci	ie evidence
Details of Country		Unit	ed State	
and place of signing of assign	nment	Hs	h Pornt	, NC
Before me this	ve named individ	ual, to me known	to be the per	son who is
me that				
□ he □	she			
executed the same of, his	s □ her			
own free will for the purpose	therein expressed	l.		

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020430 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 01/29/2008**